
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/20/01 AWARD DATE = 01/07/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-110B(83)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1941804    BAMS NO: 010481     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE FLASHING SIGNALS

       LOCATION : US 70 OUTSIDE OF ZANIES  IN CARTER COUNTY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      6,966.61      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-112D(28)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1819104    BAMS NO: 010421     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   100
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1410  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES(RCB)

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER HORSE CREEK TRIBUTARY, 1.3 MILES
                  NORTH OF GOODLAND.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    166,851.10      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-124D(21) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1772904    BAMS NO: 010438     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2740  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER TURKEY CREEK, 2.0 MILES NORTH AND 1.7 MILES
                  EAST OF DRUMMOND

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    318,250.79      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/20/01 AWARD DATE = 01/07/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-125C(007)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1623404    BAMS NO: 010430     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-29                                            LENGTH:    0.4470  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE &  APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER RED BRANCH CREEK & OVERFLOW, 0.644 KM
                  & 0.322 KM WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-29/US-77

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    637,553.02      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-133C(39) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1887104    BAMS NO: 010442     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3020  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : BRIDGES OVER TWO UNNAMED CREEKS, 4.5 MILES SOUTH AND
                  0.5 MILE EAST OF THE JCT. OF US-62/SH-34

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    255,184.95      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-44B(296)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1340604    BAMS NO: 010458     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.3900  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON SH-39 OVER BEAVER CREEK  (IN PURCELL)
                  EAST OF I-35 APPROX. 0.39 KM

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    706,946.16      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/20/01 AWARD DATE = 01/07/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-13N(22)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1605304    BAMS NO: 010472     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   400
       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    0.3220  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVERPASS BRIDGES AT THE JCT. OF US-69/SH-9 IN EUFAULA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,437,427.15      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-151A(76)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1900404    BAMS NO: 010460     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US64B                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN MUSKOGEE/WAGONER  COUNTIES

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    393,324.96      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 185

    PROJECT NO.: STP-55B(949)AG                 J.P. NUMBER: 1590904    BAMS NO: 010478     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   425
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET(15TH)                                LENGTH:    2.5500  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : WIDENING & RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : 15TH STREET FROM SANTA FE TO FRETZ IN EDMOND

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,565,789.59      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/20/01 AWARD DATE = 01/07/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-160B(72)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1868604    BAMS NO: 010485     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : AT EAST INTERSECTION OF US-177/SH-33 IN PERKINS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     67,113.21      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-30N(33) TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1842004    BAMS NO: 010482     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-169
                  AND SH-88

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     66,202.36      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-177N(42)IP/CIP-177N(47)IP  J.P. NUMBER: 1745704M   BAMS NO: 010483     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:    5.5270  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : ON US-270 SOUTHEAST OF WOODWARD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,163,105.09      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD



                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 12/20/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: MC-123N(22)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1952104    BAMS NO: 010484     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:    5.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN APPROX. 2.0 MILES EAST OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE,
                  EXTEND EAST ON US-60

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 13,784,714.99
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    540,552.50
                                                                           ================


